DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

YEAR 1 SEMESTER 1 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	EMT1101
	ELE1102
	EMT1101
	ELE1101
	ELE1102
	ELE1101



	0900-1000
	EMT1101
	ELE1102
	EMT1101
	
	ELE1102
	ELE1101

	1000-1100
	CMP 1103
	CMP1103
	ELE1112
	
	
	

	1100-1200
	CMP 1103
	
	ELE1112
	
	
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	
	UNV1101
	
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	

	1500-1600
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	
	UNV1101
	
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	

	1600-1700
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	
	UNV1101
	
	EE LABS - ROOM 140
	


	Course Code 
	Course
	Lecturer

	EMT1101
	Engineering Maths I 
	Peter Lating (Assoc. Prof.)

	ELE1101
	Circuit Theory
	Emmanuel Miyingo (Dr.)

	CMP1103
	Information & Communication Technology
	Agatha Turyagyenda (Ms.)

	ELE1112
	Introduction to Electrical Engineering
	Jane Namaganda Kiyimba (Dr.)

	ELE1102
	Physical Electronics
	Innocent Oketch (Mr.)

	UNV1101
	Communication Skills
	Service (Fridah Katushemererwe)

	EE LABS
	Electrical/Electronic Labs
	R.Gitta (Mr.)


Lecture Room: All lectures shall be conducted in Room140, unless stated otherwise.

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

YEAR 2 SEMESTER 1 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	ELE2112
	
	ELE2112
	
	
	ELE2111

	0900-1000
	ELE2112
	
	ELE2102
	CMP2103
	
	ELE2111

	1000-1100
	EMT2101
	ELE2102
	
	CMP2103
	EMT2101
	

	1100-1200
	EMT2101
	ELE2102
	
	CMP2103
	EMT2101
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	
	EE LABS

ROOM 140
	ELE2111
	EE LABS

ROOM 140
	
	

	1500-1600
	
	EE LABS

ROOM 140
	
	EE LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	

	1600-1700
	
	
	
	EE LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	


	Course Code 
	Course
	Lecturer

	EMT2101
	Engineering Maths III
	Jonathan Serugunda (Dr.)

	ELE2111
	Network Theory
	Derrick Sebbaale (Mr.)

	ELE2102
	Electronic Circuits
	Sheila Mugala (Ms.)

	ELE2112
	Electromagnetics
	Abubaker Matovu Waswa (Dr.)

	CMP2103
	Object Oriented Programming
	Andrew Katumba (Dr.)

	EE.LAB
	Electrical/Electronic Labs
	Robinson Ntege (Mr.)


Lecture Room: All lectures shall be conducted in Room105, unless stated otherwise.

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

YEAR 3 SEMESTER 1 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	TEL3111
	COE3100
	ELE3113
	TEL3112
	TEL3112
	ELE3102

	0900-1000
	TEL3111
	COE3100
	ELE3113
	TEL3111
	TEL3112
	ELE3102

	1000-1100
	ELE3103
	ELE3113
	ELE3103
	
	ELE3114
	

	1100-1200
	ELE3103
	
	
	
	ELE3114
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	ELE3114
	ELE/COMP. LABS

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP. LABS

ROOM 140
	
	ELE3102
	

	1500-1600
	
	ELE/COMP. LABS.

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP. LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	HA3102
	

	1600-1700
	
	ELE/COMP.LABS.

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP.LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	
	


At least four (4) courses, with 2 courses from ONE concentration

	Electronic Engineering Concentration
	

	ELE3102
	APPLIED ANALOGUE ELECTRONICS
	Ronald Kizito (Dr.)

	ELE3103
	APPLIED DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
	Edwin Mugume (Dr.)

	Power System Engineering Concentration
	

	ELE3113
	POWER SYSTEMS THEORY
	Patrick Mugwanya (Mr.)

	ELE3114
	ELECTRICAL MACHINES & DRIVES I
	Kenneth Kahuma (Mr.)

	Electives
	

	TEL3111
	COMMUNICATION THEORY
	Roseline Akol (Dr.)

	TEL3112
	RADIO WAVE PROPAGATION & ANTENNAS
	Abubaker Matovu Waswa (Dr.)

	COE3100
	ENTREPRENEURSHIP
	Carol Ovon (Ms.)


Lecture Room: All lectures shall be conducted in Room141, unless stated otherwise.

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

YEAR 3 SEMESTER 1 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	TEL3111
	COE3100
	
	TEL3112
	TEL3112
	ELE3102

	0900-1000
	TEL3111
	COE3100
	
	TEL3111
	TEL3112
	ELE3102

	1000-1100
	ELE3103
	
	ELE3103
	
	
	

	1100-1200
	ELE3103
	
	
	
	
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	
	ELE/COMP. LABS

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP. LABS

ROOM 140
	
	ELE3102
	

	1500-1600
	
	ELE/COMP. LABS.

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP. LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	HA3102
	

	1600-1700
	
	ELE/COMP.LABS.

ROOM 140
	ELE/COMP.LABS.

ROOM 140
	
	
	


At least 4 courses

	Course Code 
	Course
	Lecturer

	TEL3111(Core)
	Communication Theory
	Roseline Akol (Dr.)

	TEL3112(Core)
	Radio Wave propagation and Antennas
	Abubaker Matovu Waswa (Dr.)

	ELE3103 (Core)
	Applied Digital Electronics
	Edwin Mugume (Dr.)

	ELE3102 (Elective)
	Applied Analog Electronics
	Ronald Kizito (Dr.)

	COE3100(Elective)
	Entrepreneurship
	Carol Ovon (Ms.)

	EE.LAB
	Electrical/Electronic Labs
	Robinson Ntege (Mr.)


Lecture Room: Room 141

	DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING
	

	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN COMPUTER ENGINEERING
	

	YEAR 3 SEMESTER I 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	

	Time
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	0800 - 0900
	
	CMP3104
	
	EMT3102
	CMP3103
	ELE3102

	0900 - 1000
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1000 - 1100
	ELE3103
	EMT3102
	ELE3103
	ELE3101
	
	

	1100 - 1200
	
	
	ELE3101
	
	
	

	1200 - 1400
	LUNCH BREAK
	

	1400 - 1500
	CMP3103
	CMP3101
	CMP3104
	ELE3103 Labs
	ELE3102
	

	1500 - 1600
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1600-1700
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ELE3101

Electromagnetic Fields 

Core (4 CU)

Peterson Mwesiga (Mr.)
ELE3102

Applied Analogue Electronics 

Core (4 CU)

Ronald Kizito (Dr.)

ELE3103

Applied Digital Electronics 

Core (4 CU)

Edwin Mugume (Dr.)

CMP3101

Database Systems 

Core (4 CU)

Carol Ovon (Ms.)
EMT3102

Partial Differential Equations

Elective (4 CU)

David Amitu (Mr.)
CMP3104

Computer Based Medical Systems 

Elective (4 CU)

Cosmas Mwikirize (Dr.)


	

	
	

	
	

	All Lectures shall be Conducted in Room 105


	


DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

YEAR 4 SEMESTER1 2022/2023 TIMETABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	TEL4113
	ELE4112
	P
	ELE4112
	TEL4111
	

	0900-1000
	TEL4113
	ELE4112
	R
	ELE4115
	TEL4111
	

	1000-1100
	ELE4116
	TEL4111
	O
	ELE4115
	ELE4112
	

	1100-1200
	ELE4116
	TEL4114
	J
	TEL4113
	ELE4112
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	ELE4116
	
	E
	TEL4114
	ELE4117
	

	1500-1600
	ELE4115
	
	C
	TEL4114
	ELE4117
	

	1600-1700
	
	
	T
	
	
	


Project and At least 3 courses, with 2 courses from ONE concentration

	ELE4100
	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PROJECT
	All Staff

	Electronic Engineering Concentration
	

	TEL4111
	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING
	TBD

	ELE4112
	MICROPROCESSOR BASED SYSTEMS
	Peterson Mwesiga (Mr.)

	POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING CONCENTRATION
	

	ELE4115
	POWER SYSTEM PROTECTION & COORDINATION
	Dr. Milton Edimu

	ELE4116
	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION DESIGN
	Geoffrey Bakkabulindi (Dr.)

	Electives
	

	TEL4113
	OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS
	 Andrew Katumba (Dr.)

	TEL4114
	TELEVISION AND VIDEO ENGINEERING
	 Dorothy Okello (Dr.)

	TEL4117
	PROJECT  MANAGEMENT
	 David Amitu (Mr.)


Lecture Room: All lectures shall be conducted in Room149.

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

YEAR 4 SEMESTER1 2022/2023 TIME TABLE

	TIME
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	0800-0900
	TEL4113
	ELE4112
	P
	ELE4112
	TEL4111
	

	0900-1000
	TEL4113
	ELE4112
	R
	
	TEL4111
	

	1000-1100
	ELE4116
	TEL4111
	O
	
	
	

	1100-1200
	ELE4116
	TEL4114
	J
	TEL4113
	
	

	1200-1400
	L
	U
	N
	C
	H
	

	1400-1500
	ELE4116
	
	E
	TEL4114
	ELE4117
	

	1500-1600
	
	
	C
	TEL4114
	ELE4117
	

	1600-1700
	
	
	T
	
	
	


Project and At least 3 courses

	ELE4100
	TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING PROJECT
	All Staff

	Core Courses
	

	TEL4113
	OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS
	Andrew Katumba (Dr.)

	TEL4114
	TELEVISION AND VIDEO ENGINEERING
	Dorothy Okello (Dr.)

	Elective Courses
	

	TEL4111
	DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING
	TBD

	ELE4112
	MICROPROCESSOR BASED SYSTEMS
	Peterson Mwesiga (Mr.)

	ELE4116
	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION DESIGN
	Geofrey Bakkabulindi (Dr.)


Lecture Room: Room 149

	DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN COMPUTER ENGINEERING

	 YEAR 4 SEMESTER I 2022/2023  TIME TABLE



	Time
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	0800 - 0900
	CMP4104
	CMP4102
	TEC4101
	
	CMP4101

	0900 - 1000
	
	
	
	
	

	1000 - 1100
	CMP4103
	CMP4101
	
	
	CMP4102

	1100 - 1200
	
	
	
	
	

	1200 - 1400
	LUNCH BREAK

	1400 - 1500
	
	CMP4104
	
	TEC4102
	CMP4103

	1500 - 1600
	
	 
	
	
	


	TEC4101
	Research Methods
	Core (4 CU)
	Roseline Akol (Dr.)

	CMP4101
	Digital Signal Processing
	Core (4 CU)
	TBD

	CMP4102
	Instrumentation and Control Engineering
	Core (4 CU)
	Derrick Sebbaale (Mr.)

	TEC4102
	Principles of Management
	Elective (3 CU)
	James Kaconco (Mr.)

	CMP4103
	Computer Systems and Network Security
	Elective (4 CU)
	Jonathan Serugunda (Dr.)

	CMP4104
	Digital Image and Video Processing
	Elective (4 CU)
	TBC


	MAKERERE UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN POWER SYSTEMS ENGINEERING TEACHING TIMETABLE 

Semester I Academic Year 2022/2023  
TIME

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

8:00 AM – 11:00 AM

MPS 7101

MPS 7102

MPS 7103

10:00 AM – 1:00 PM

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM

                                                                    LUNCH

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM

RET 7105

MEC 7105 

RESEARCH

KEY

CORE COURSES

COURSE CODE

COURSE NAME

L

P

R

CH

CU

LECTURER

RET7105

Statistics and Research Methods
45
0

0

45

3

Dr. J.B Kirabira

MEC 7105

Principles of Management
45

0

0

45

3

Mr. James Kaconco
MPS 7101
Power Systems Operation & Management
30

0

60

45

3

Mr. Patrick Mugwanya

MPS 7102
Instrumentation and Control 
30

0

60

45

3

Ms. Sheila Mugala

MPS 7103
Electrical Power Sources and Generation
30

0

60

45

3

Dr. Milton Edimu

TOTAL CU

15

Lecture venue: To be confirmed

MAKERERE UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING TEACHING TIMETABLE 

Semester I Academic Year 2022/2023  
TIME

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

8:00 AM – 11:00 AM

MTE 7101

MTE 7102

MTE 7103

RET7105
10:00 AM – 1:00 PM

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM

                                                                    LUNCH

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM

RESEARCH

MEC 7105 

RESEARCH

KEY

CORE COURSES

COURSE CODE

COURSE NAME

L

P

R

CH

CU

LECTURER

RET7105

Statistics and Research Methods
45
0

0

45

3

Dr. J.B Kirabira

MEC 7105

Principles of Management
45

0

0

45

3

Mr. James Kaconco
MTE 7101
Digital Communications
30

0

60

45

3

Dr. Edwin Mugume

MTE 7102
Computer & Communication Networks 
30

0

60

45

3

Dr. Dorothy Okello

MTE 7103
Digital Signal Processing
30

0

60

45

3

Dr. Ronald Kizito

TOTAL CU

15

Lecture venue: To be confirmed


